SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) B-4, QUTUB INSTITUTIONAL AREA, NEW DELHI-1100016



No: F.1(304)LBSV/Admn./2019/9/1

Dated: 19.09.2019

NOTICE FOR WALK IN INTERVIEW

The eligible candidates are intimated to appear for Walk in Interview on 30.09.2019 for engagement as Guest Faculty (Sidhant Jyotish). Department of Jyotish, Faculty of Vedanga Vedanga, Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi subject to fulfillment of the eligibility criteria prescribed in the UGC Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time. The other terms and conditions are mentioned below:

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The persons engaged as Guest Faculty will be paid Rs.1500/- per lecture subject to a maximum of Rs.50,000/- per month. This engagement shall be valid upto 15th May, 2020.
- 2. This engagement will be made as per the UGC norms.
- 3. The Guest Faculty shall not be entititled to any other benefit such as Confirmation, LTC, Medical reimbursement, allotment of accommodation etc. which is admissible to the regular teachers of the Vidyapeetha.
- The Guest Faculty will have no claim for regularisation/seniority on the basis of this engagement.
 The Vidvapeetha administration reserves the right to terminate this
- The Vidyapeetha administration reserves the right to terminate this engagement anytime even before the stipulated time.
 If at any stage it is found that the candidate has submitted followerse down of the stipulated to be a submitted followerse down of
- If at any stage it is found that the candidate has submitted fake/wrong documents/certificates/claims or any wrong statement in the application, action may be initiated against him/her as per rules.
 The Guest Faculty shall be required to perform the teaching and other detainst him/her as per rules.
- The Guest Faculty shall be required to perform the teaching and other duties as assigned by the Dean of the faculty and the Vidyapeetha administration which is subject to periodic review.
 On expiry of the period of this contractual engagement, the Cuest Faculty of the period of this contractual engagement, the Cuest Faculty of the period of the second second
- 8. On expiry of the period of this contractual engagement, the Guest Faculty will not be required to turn up for duties unless the contract for further engagement is renewed based on the offer and acceptance.
- 9. The Vidyapeetha administration reserves the right to withdraw this notification at any point of time.
- 10. The guidelines issued by the UGC even after the issue of this advertisement may be considered for selection of Guest Faculties.

The eligible candidates are required to be present at the Committee Room of the Office of the Vice-Chancellor, S.L.B.S.R.S.Vidyapeetha, New Delhi on 30.09.2019 at 2.00 p.m. with all the original certificates, testimonials relating to their educational qualification, experience etc. for verification

Assistant Registrar(Admn)-II 011-46060592/506

Copy for wide circulation to:-

- 1. System Administrator with a request to place this notification on the web-site of the Vidyapeetha for information to all concerned.
- 2. Chief Vigilance Officer
- 3. Dean. Faculty of Veda Vendanga
- 4. All Notice Boards of the Vidyapeetha.
- 5. PS to VC Registrar
- 6. Office Order file

Assistant Registrar(Admn)-II